
Sunday Services at St. Anne’s Church 1st April to 30th June 2024 
 

During the interregnum (our time without our own vicar) we will be welcoming visiting clergy to lead 

some of our services. 
 

Sunday 7th April 

10 am Holy Communion Service including J.A.M. Club. The service will be led by Revd. Guy Donegan-Cross 
 

Sunday 14th April 

10 am Morning Worship Service including J.A.M. Club. The service will be led by Reader Fay Fearon 
 

Sunday 21st April  

10 am Morning Worship Service including J.A.M. Club. The service will be led by the Church Wardens 
 

Sunday 28th April 

10 am Morning Worship Service led by the church wardens. The service will include the Annual Parochial 

Church Meeting (APCM). There will be no J.A.M. Club but an activity will be provided. 
 

Sunday 5th May 

10 am Morning Worship Service including J.A.M. Club. The service will be led by Lay Preacher Steve 

Wright 
 

Sunday 12th May 

10 am Morning Worship Service including J.A.M. Club. The service will be led by  Georgina Arnold, church 

warden and the sermon will be preached by Reader Joan Ayre. 
 

Sunday 19th May—Pentecost 

11am Holy Communion service including J.A.M. Club. The service will be led by Revd. Jayne Crooks. 
 

Sunday 26th May 

10 am Holy Communion Service including J.A.M. Club. The service will be led by Revd. John Barnett. 
 

Sunday 2nd June 

10 am Morning Worship Service including J.A.M. Club. The service will be led by  Georgina Arnold, church 

warden and the sermon will be preached by Reader Joan Ayre. 
 

Sunday 9th June 

10 am Holy Communion Service including J.A.M. Club. The service will be led by Revd. John Barnett 
 

Sunday 16th June 

10 am Fathers’ Day Service  led by J.A.M. Club.  
 

Sunday 23rd June 

10 am Holy Communion Service including J.A.M. Club. The service will be led by Revd. Phelim O’Hare,   

Area Dean. 
 

Sunday 30th June 

10 am Holy Communion service including J.A.M. Club led by Revd. John Nightingale. 
 

 


